qathet Regional District

BYLAW NO. 117.21

Being a bylaw to amend "Myrtle Pond Specified Area Water System Rates and Regulation Bylaw No. 117, 1984"

The Board of Directors of the qathet Regional District, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. Schedule "A" of the "Myrtle Pond Specified Area Water System Rates and Regulation Bylaw No. 117, 1984" is hereby deleted and the attached Schedule "A" substituted therefore.
- 2. This bylaw shall come into force and take effect on November 1, 2021.
- 3. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Myrtle Pond Local Area Water System Rates and Regulations Amendment Bylaw No. 117.21, 2021".

READ A FIRST TIME

this 23rd day of September, 2021

READ A SECOND TIME

this 23rd day of September, 2021

READ A THIRD TIME

this 28th day of October, 2021

ADOPTED

this 28th day of October, 2021

Chair

Corporate Office



#202 - 4675 Marine Avenue, Powell River, BC V8A 2L2 Telephone: 604-485-2260 Fax: 604-485-2216 Email: administration@qathet.ca Website: www.qathet.ca

"Genetically Engineered Free Crop Area"

Myrtle Pond Water System

APPLICATION FOR WATER SERVICE AND AGREEMENT

I,	(name)			
being the owner (or duly authorized agent) of the lands and premises described as:				
(civic address or legal land description)				
	(mailing address)			
(phone number)		(email address)		
hereby apply to the qathet Regional District for a supply of water from the Myrtle Pond Water System through a connection to the said premises. In the event of this request being granted, I covenant and agree to be bound by all regulations, charges, terms and conditions set out and imposed by the qathet Regional District which shall in no case be liable for shortage or failure of water supply.				
Do you consent to email communication	Yes	No	_	
Purpose of water connection:				
[] Principal dwelling [] Secondary dwelling [] Accessory building i.e. workshop or studio				
[] Other (please describe)				
It is declared that this agreement shall all charges payable in respect of the a premises, pursuant to the provisions in	bove premises sha	all constitute a	charge against said	
I will not initiate a connection to the approved in writing by the qathet Re		until this ap	pplication has been	
Connection fee paid by: [] Cash	n [] Cheque	[] Debit	[] Credit	
Signature of Owner / Agent		Date		

Office use only

Connection Fee Received by	Date
Operformed to Zonio v Dulous	Dete
Conformance to Zoning Bylaw	Date
Connection Authorized by	Date
Connected by	Date
Inspected by(water system operator)	Date
Location on Walk List(water system operator)	Date